Traps
Dry Ice/Liquid Nitrogen Cold Trap
Recommended to protect pump from condensable vapors. Use either dry ice
slurry of LN2 in the 3 quart center wall.
• Recommended for freeze dryers, vacuum manifolds, concentrators, etc.
• Dry ice slurry cold temperature maintained for up to 12 hours1
• Liquid nitrogen cold temperature maintained up to 2 hours1
• Easy to maintain

1420H-20 1420E-01 1420K-25
1. Includes hinge clamp, centering ring and elbow. Use with ChemStar® vacuum pumps.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Price
1420A-01 REPLACEMENT WRENCH FOR
8917A-80
$58.74
1420E-01 REPL ELEMENT FOR 1420H-20 $114.60
1420E-02 REPL ELEMENT FOR 1420H-21 $88.60
1420E-03 FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY $146.70
1420H-01 INTERCONNECT KIT, SMALL
OVENS
$149.05
1420H-02 INTERCONNECT KIT, LARGE
OVENS
$149.05
1420H-12 INTERCONNECT KIT, GEM
PUMP 8890
$149.05
1420H-14 DRY ICE TRAP 1/2"
INLET/OUTLET
$782.80
1420H-16 Glass secondary cold trap,
accepts 1/4in, ID hose
$376.53
Vortex Vacuum, Inc.  Phone: 724-523-9900                   Fax: 724-523-9700  www.vortexvacuum.com
                                                             Page C-8
Traps
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Price
1420H-20 ACID NEUTRALZTN TRAP 9.5" SUMP NW25 $366.69
1420H-21 ACID NEUTRALZTN TRAP 4.5" SUMP NW16 $322.28
1420K-16 ACID TRAP ADAPTER KIT NW16 $383.92
1420K-25 ACID TRAP ADAPTER KIT NW25 $451.97
1421A-01 REPL. WRENCH FOR 8917A-80 $58.74
1420E-01 REPL ELEMENT FOR 1420H-20 $114.60
1420E-02 REPL ELEMENT FOR 1420H-21 $88.60
1420E-03 FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY $146.70
1420H-01 CONNECT KIT, SMALL OVENS $149.05
1420H-02 CONNECT KIT, LARGE OVENS $149.05
1420H-12 CONN. KIT, GEM PUMP 8890 $149.05
1420H-14 DRY ICE TRAP 1/2" INLET/OUTLET $782.80
1420H-16 Glass Secondary Cold Trap, accepts 1/4in, ID
hose
$376.53
1420H-20 ACID NEUTRALZTN TRAP 9.5" SUMP NW25 $366.69
1420H-21 ACID NEUTRALZTN TRAP 4.5" SUMP NW16 $322.28